
BID2025-83 PHYTOPLANKTON ANALYSIS TESTING FOR TRENTON WATER FILTRATION PLANT - VIRTUAL BID OPENING 9/26/2025 AT 11:00AM

BID2025-83 PHYTOPLANKTON TESTING FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER, TRENTON WATER 

WORKS, WATER FILTRATION PLANT FOR A PERIOD OF 

ONE (1) YEAR WITH AN OPTION TO EXTEND ONE (1) 

ADDITIONAL YEAR VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE AND 

TIME: SEPTEMER 26, 2025 AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF BIDS SUBMITTED 1

NAME OF PROPOSER PRINCETON HYDRO, LLC

ADDRESS 35 CLARK STREET - SUITE 200

CITY, STATE, ZIP TRENTON, NJ 08611

CONTACT NAME GEOFFREY M. GOLL, PE

TELEPHONE 908-237-5660

FAX N/A

E-MAIL INFO@PRINCETONHYDRO.COM

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT(MANDATORY) INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT MANDATORY INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATION 

CERTIFICATE
INCLUDED

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 

CONTRACTS
INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE (EXHIBIT A) INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF NON-INVOLVEMENT IN PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN 

RUSSIA OR BELARUS
INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE (PRIOR TO AWARD) INCLUDED

EIC (EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE) CERT#25555 EXP. 9-15-2028
UNIT PRICE FOR  PER SAMPLE  -YEAR ONE $220.00 
TOTAL PRICE FOR 250 TESTS - YEAR ONE $55,000.00
UNIT PRICE FOR  PER SAMPLE OTE - YEAR 2026 $220.00 
TOTAL PRICE FOR 250 TESTS - OTE  - YEAR 2026 $55,000.00
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES
EXCEPTIONS NONE
THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED
FATAL FLAW NONE

mailto:INFO@PRINCETONHYDRO.COM







